TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ravago Acquisition Co, II LLC		09/15/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Comb & Novelty Corporation	
Street Address:	33 Patriot Place	
City:	Leominster	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01453	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

900801731

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552650	MIGHTY TUFF
Registration Number:	2563698	TRASHMASTER
Registration Number:	2783704	UNITED PLASTICS
Registration Number:	2803295	ORGANIZE YOUR MEMORIES
Registration Number:	2921137	ORGANIZE YOUR STUFF
Registration Number:	2930362	AT YOUR SERVICE
Registration Number:	2938704	ORGANIZE YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	2940592	HOOK & LOCK
Registration Number:	2949328	PAINT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2967904	ORGANIZE YOUR OFFICE
Registration Number:	3349016	ROUGH & RUGGED
Registration Number:	3469634	UNITED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3469633	UNITED SOLUTIONS FOR THE WAY YOU LIVE
Registration Number:	3431712	TURN&LOCK
Registration Number:	3709237	ECO SENSE
Registration Number:	3496931	ECO SENSE
Registration Number:	3314147	UNITED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3674864	CRITTER-PROOF
Registration Number:	3971921	WEATHER TUFF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008205 FRAME: 0325

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4321664	AIR IT OUT
Registration Number:	4622670	HANDS FREE
Registration Number:	4929003	HIGHBOY
Serial Number:	86590359	ALL-IN-ONE
Registration Number:	4635396	UNITED SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86882135	INTELLIGENT STORAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham

Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53528.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif

source=20230915 Ravago - United - Termination of Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif

TERMINATION OF COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SEPTEMBER <u>15</u>, 2023

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT RAVAGO ACQUISITION CO. II LLC (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to a certain Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2017, by and between the Secured Party and United Comb & Novelty Corporation (the "Grantor"), a Massachusetts corporation (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6023, Frame 0227 and assigned from Citizens Bank, N.A. to Secured Party at Reel 6373, Frame 018 (as to Trademarks) and at Reel 41813, Frame 0129 and assigned from Citizens Bank, N.A. to Secured Party at Reel 46047, Frame 024 (as to Patents), hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests in the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit B attached hereto.

The Secured Party agrees to take all further actions and to provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

4861-9295-8846.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, as of the day and year first above written.

RAVAGO ACQUISITION CO. II LLC

Name: James-Duff

Title: Presider

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patents</u>

Title	U.S. Filing Date	U.S. Application No.	Patent Issue Date	Patent No.
PAINT BUCKET WITH NTEGRAL BRUSH HOLDER	1/28/2005	11/046469		
Wheeled laundry basket	11/22/2005	11/284594		
Trash can with twist-lock lid	2/13/2006	11/352576		
Pail with integral graduations	2/13/2006	11/352583		
Nesting and stacking storage crate	2/13/2006	11/352584		
Packaging for Lipped Containers	02/15/11	29/385,511	Issued 08/09/2011	D642,935
Ice cube Tray	5/12/2014	14/275,208	Issued 12/4/2014	20140353466
Ventilated Laundry Basket	07/06/12	13/542,713	Issued 11/03/2015 (Expired 12/9/19)	9174769
Basket	04/17/14	14/255,409	Issued 04/05/2016	9303353
Sink Dish Drainer Set	05/06/14	14/270,707	Issued 08/30/2016 (Expired 10/5/20)	9427135
Receptacle Top with Removable Dust Pan Lid	01/28/15	14/607,171	Issued 04/19/2016 (Expired 10/5/20)	9315308
Backpack Basket		62/163,424		
Rolling Hamper	08/12/16	15/235,930	Issued 01/16/2018	9869055

Title	U.S. Filing Date	U.S. Application No.	Patent Issue Date	Patent No.
Desk Organizer		62/207,615		
Two-Way Tray		62/207,624		
Nesting Incline Sorter		62/207,636		

EXHIBIT B

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No	Registration Date	Registration No.
Mighty Tuff (12356-29010)	08/15/01	76/299,760	03/26/02	2,552,650
Trashmaster (12356-29011)	08/15101	76/300,069	04/23/02	2,563,698
United Plastics (12356-29012)	02/13/02	76/370,759	11/18/03	2,783,704
Organize Your Memories (12356-29015)	05/21/02	76/411,390	01/06/04	2,803,295
Organize Your Stuff (12356-29016)	05/21/02	76/411366	01/25/05	2,921,137
At Your Service (12356-29036)	02/11/04	76/576,106	03/08/05	2,930,362
Organize Your Home (12356-29029)	09/09/03	76/549,773	04/05/05	2,938,704
Hook & Lock (12356-29024)	05/21/03	76/518,497	04/12/05	2,940,592
Paint Solutions (12356-29034)	11/05/03	76/557,275	05/10/05	2,949,328
Organize Your Office (12356-29030)	09/09/03	76/549,772	07/12/05	2,967,904
Rough & Rugged (12356-29044)	12/14/04	76/64637	12/04/2007	3,349,016
United Solutions (Classes 16, 20, 21, 22) (12356.29063)	05/26/06	73/894,230	07/15/2008	3,469,634
United Solutions For The Way You Live	05/26/06	78/894,213	07/15/2008	3,469,633
Turn&Lock (12356-29050)	04/06/05	76/635,260	05/20/2008	3,431,712
Eon Sense (12356-29067) Class 20	08/21/07	77,260,635	11/10/2007	3,709,237

Eco Sense (12356-29067) Class 21	8/21/07	77,975,646	09/02/2008	3,496,931
United Solutions (Class 21) (12356.29063)	12/20/05	78/776,801	10/16/2007	3,314,147
Critter Proof (12356.29072)	07/14/08	76/691,250	09/01/2009	3,674,864
Weather Tuff (12356-29084)	06/29/10	85/074,173	05/31/2011	3,971,921
Air-it-Out (12356-29094)	8/16/11	85,399,021	04/16/2013	4,321,664
Hands Free (1111-0004)	5/15/2014	85/932,389	10/14/2014	4,622,670
Highboy	04/08/15	86/590,361	3/29/2016	4929003
All-in-One	4/11/15	86/590,359		
United Solutions	9/4/2013	86/055,305	11/11/2014	4635396
Intelligent Storage	1/21/2015	86/882,135		

RECORDED: 09/20/2023